PACKARD

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

MASTER LIST

g2 93w
24T 25
26T 547
SERIES

DECEMBER 1954

BODY SECTION

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
DIVISION

| ACCESSORIES

GROUPS CODE NO.

"AIR CONDITIONING 29.000
_SYSTEM 29.720
BODY EQUIPMENT 20,030
BODY LT MOULDING - S
BODY HOLD-DOWN BOLT 01008
BODY SHEET METAL oot
DOORS oy
ELECTRICAL %:27?
FENDERS oyl
FLOOR s
FRESH AIR DUCT o
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM gm
LICENSE PLATE BRACKET 308465
PARTITION g:_‘;‘;
RADIATOR GRILLE AND  30.8736
'SPLASHERS 30.87498
REAR END GRILLE ot
SEAT 305478
TOP FOLDING L
i
REAR QUARTER WINDOW Mo
WINDOW REAR Siss
WINDSHIELD g
i,
TRIM—BULK TRIM STock  31-465

REPAIR KITS AND SETS

NUMERICAL INDEX

STUDEBAKER-PACKARD CORPORATION

DETROIT 32, MICHIGAN




304



29.000-29.047 AIR CONDITIONING 29.000-29.047
2943%297 ALL F;E'lf ;|5Gq HANT_MRCUNDIT[ON'NGFREO g‘, 110) THE) RIS 3 080 08 0o ha o oo 1
29.002 RING- BLUWER AIR INTAKE
436427 R o 1o G T | e e & ST D0 A DD o A D0 A TE 8 oA BT 0 0060 00 He 4
4356930 ALL 26TH; 54TH .......................... SCRER M10.uueueseronnenrnracnennna 24
29.004 HOUSING ASSY-BLOWER
436920 AIRO AT SO e (R T R0 I o 0 0 ot s n o o B G o b E o) 1
436919 ALL 26TH: SATH. .vvuvuvnrontvonrananenens U 00 71 P S S, (e S e = 1
476971 ALL 26TH; SATH. . v tueosravananncncncnanns (AT 0 oo 06 aRb o BOBAE 00000 6o o 12
29.006 MOTOR-BLOWER
436027 AL ZETH: ST R . e RO i, w—" 1
435926 ALL 26TH; SATH. e v nsnrviororaanarnnnnan LETI: 0 G0 O T e 00t 0 E b 000t 55T 1
436929 ALL 2BTH; SATH.vesesonnnrncarnrnonoosenn LIAGETTRD o o Ji— ST PR ) 4
436028 T SR ST o) o el o172 e ele e e s s asoke P o iy W T 4
29.007 GROMMET-BLOWER MOTOR LEAD
436893 LD 2ETH: ST H o o 2tk i i Tk e A s » - i =il |
29.008 PLATE-BLOWER MOTOR MOUNTING
136024 Ly T e e e e . e T e e g
29.009 SPACER BLOWER MOTOR MOUNTING
436925 L 22 Rt 08 oW a0 It oo ol LA 3 o8 B S T s o db oot o ar Th Db chodfoor 2
29.010 SWITCH- BLOWER MOTOR
439634 ALL 26TE )T R N S o e e b R R RN AR R [
439282 ALL 26TH,; 54TH .......................... L AN e L G e B 2
29.020 CABLE- BLUWER MOTOR SWITCH TO RESISTANCE UNIT
47984 ALL 26TH: SATH. . e e vonrmnsnrrasarcenens RED WITH WHITE TRACER . .icvuiicnsans 1
439640 ALL 26TH; 54TH .......................... YELLOW WITH BLACK TRACER.esveevarns 1
439636 ALL 26TH; Ao o B MO0 oo S oo b 5 b0 TG T AR o oo oo 6 b0 0 ool o O e 1
439637 ALL 26TH; SATH. v o v e v nvasrnaoncnranacnrnnn T D0 o O o o e L et 11 0.0, O G 1
439638 AT ZETH: SAMH N = . BT ol slile oTeTels » S e SR A G P s P e e 1
439639 ALL Z6TH; S4TH. . v v s vt vn e snennnnranasnnas R e R o b o 0 605 0 00 dbrhoo B8 0 o 1
416086 ARLL=26TH: SSETHyR. |, N . o e CONNECTOR, 6 WIRE .. v uvvenerovans 1
29,030 KNOB-BLOWER MOTOR SWITCH
4309375 e B e B i, ot e T A o 3 0.6 o Sl INCLUDES SET SCREW.everernrannrnns. 2
4397073 T GON Al e e o P Lt oo TNCLUDES SET SCREW ffeiis it e ioh atae v | 1S
G1B89607 ALL 26TH; S4TH. i cvecricaaevrcnenrannens SET SCREW #6-32 X 5/16. s icunmen 9
29.040 NAME PLATE BLOWER MOTOR SWITCH
239378 AL 2ETHE T o a e e e e s e b ik ara L e ] 03 o B g
29.045 RESISTANCE UNIT-BLOWER MOTOR SWITCH
439635 I i e e oy i [ i o - DR W W
C172916 ALL 26TH; SQTH .......................... LOCKWASHER 1/4 ................... 1
G120367 ALL 26TH; S4TH. . v v venenseeanerenennens WEAY T AABE ok 1 noBOo 000 oDt n o i
047 WHEEL-BLOWER
436022 ALL 26TH; S4THuuweruronoronennnnnnnnnnnns RIGHT N P APl S Sy 1
436921 ALLE2BTHE SATH it §ascabos s h bw e s e v F I T R L e 1

305 REVISED JAN, 1, 1954




29.05C0-29.088 AIR CONDITIONING 29.050-29,088
29.050 CONPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
455080 ALL 2EMEE S8HEeT o oo 0000000 om0 M DB0BAeS 00 0050a008000000 ST It ST o b od - 1
Gl20B52 ALL 26TH; S4THe e veunevenanneonnnsssanns SCREW 3/8-16 X | 1/8, TO BRACKET., =2
103321 ALL 26TH; 54TH. et et e e s reesnrensnn LOCKWASHER 3/8..cuuunnccnrcnnnnnn 2

29.051"" 01L-CCNMPRESSOR

336945  ALL 26TH S8TH. .. evtsuvetnernnrnnsnnsnnn I Sy el o = = 751 ol 1
29.060 STRAP-CONPRESSOR ADJUSTING

446470  ALL 26TH3 STH. .o uueitaiitieannnaaayers reessestnianssstsasssiosrasssnnnns 1
G122263  ALL 26TH: SATH.....eeieeeeeesvuiinannnn. SCREF 7/16-14 X 1 1/8.....u...... 2
GLO3322  ALL 26TH; SATH..»eunnennnnenneeennsonn.. LOCKWASIER 7/16+«eunvennnnnnnns. 2

29.070 BELT-CONPRESSOR

446493  ALL 2B6TH; S4TH. .t viiiierineinronnnennnn. MATCHED 3ELTS, NOT AVATLABLE [N ODD 2
AMOUNTS
29.071 {OLER PULLEY ASSY-COMPRESS(R BELT
455559 AL e RS R 80 0 0 0 o BB 008 0o 0000 AE PO050000dn 00000060 dan 3000008 3000s 2
G272684 ALL 26TH; S4TH. - i vt riieiennenraninnes T A o P o ) e N ey 2

29.072 ARM-CCRPRESSOR BELT IDLER PULLEY

455566 ALL 2BTI; SATH. oot iis et ioeeannanansy ootteosmnatannsanonccsisroasrrsssnns 1

29.073 SPACER-CONPRESSCR BELT 1DLER PULLEY

455560 ALIERR BTG 5 AT 5 B o an, Al B D L W i ) B o e ot b e b 2 1

29.075 BODY ASSY-COMPRESSOR

436874 L MR 2 SelS oo doolon B oncngonooabBelon 89600008008 dckolod G o oo0s 0006066 o 1

29.080 BRACKET-CONPRESSOR

446494 ALl I e 2666 o e 0 000 0o AB DG a @ A0 G0 B 0 0o 6 ooboakaco oMb b OEE B A00 0G0 1

29.082 CONNECTOR-COMPRESSCR GAUGE

436880 ALL 26T SATH . wiaaa om0 o ok im0 o o o Rk g

29.084 ELBOW-CONMPRESSOR OIL CHECK

436881 ALL 26TH; SATH. e vnnnneernneenesnnneens CLTTL TS Y S
29.085 VALVE ASSY-COMPRESSOR PRESSURE RELIEF

BTN S Bl 2 Tl 5 AT IS < secnssoss 0 £ o s o[ e e b s S oo » fore 909 1
29.086 GASKET-CONPRESSCR PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

DEIRERD WA 5 A ssssses oo i - it O VRS < i o B} 2 e 0 sl e o o 02 1

29.087 SEAL KIT-COMPRESSOR SHAFT

458286 B ENR ST S5 TN e W om e e ha e = R =R R R a5 o RN e RN oW o R WR Rk 1= 1 = Rl s R R e R e ey aman e R eR 1

. 29.088 GASKET-CONPRESSOR SHAFT SEAL

436876 AL 25Tz Sl - s0ccpo-noeaoocsoooooeaco INCLUDED IN SEAL KIT.ws.vrvunnneans 1

| 306 REVISED DEC. 1., 1954




29.08%-29.180 AR CONDITIONING 29.089-29.180
29.089 PLATE-COXPRESSCR SHAFT SEAL MOUNTING
436877 Al BEEHT SAT o ot t sobs codboopooooonnn COODABGD 00008 cc00Es 00 0o b ooatetion 1
436878 A 2R SR s o oL A e ol e L g o e SRRER o e e T 2
29.080 TUBE ASSY-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER
446840 LRSI S ST o s 38 L 0 oo b6 0o oo 6 o oo i INCLNDES DISTUARTE VALYE........... 1
436944 AL BETE S40H 85 o o oooo 8 oot ans o8 6 ors oo FCREW A (5=l L e e RS e e 2
29.10Q CLIP-CO¥PRESSOR TO CONDENSER TUBE
4453136 BLL 26Til; 34TH. . oo i et s s e e e s v ennes TO RADIATOR CRADLE. socvncsmcsncnsen 1
426310 AL SZETHE ST 4 s arar m m s e s sty S ek SEREN L 2R AT g e e i
29.110 GASKET-CONPRESSOR TO CONDENSER TUBE
455069 B T e UL T ey e T et KT T 1 B8 8 WA B B iei=s = e AP |
29.120 0" RING-CONPRESSOR TO CONDENSER TUBE
446934 A e R T T e T L R o e e P
29.130 PULLEY-COMPRESSOR
446463 ALL 26TH; 54TH. et ie i iiereee e nennnns DRIVING, ON VIB, DAMPER............ 1
455252 ALL 26TH; SATH. .. .uv e ie e oo enmeen ool . PRIVEN, OGN SOMPRESSOR . eim s ie s sssssa 3l
Glalee? ALL 26TH; SATH repwmn e b dewse & dade e Ns s - SCREW 7/15-20 X 1 1/8, TO VIB. 2
DAMPER
Gl03322 Aol (RS s 8, V(0 W, W e S T o e e e 2
455072 s THT . ) 0 e e e A e e ) NUT 25/32-32, TO COYFRES30R. ..uws 1
455068 A S S T e e e A R e o s B e T} N R 5 ) T P R il
29.135 VALVE CORE ASSY-COMPRESSOR
436879 ALL 2GR ST o m rwt i s s AR R R, ah i et e s Ll ey s e F 3
29.140 CONDENSER
446773 LS BT =TT e S e L 3, b e DL A e s 1
29.150 TUBE ASSY-CONDEKSER TO SCLENOID VALVE AND RECEIVER
446849 L B ) e e e e B e e, S 1
29.160 CLIP-CONDENSER TO SOLENOID VALVE AND RECEIVER TUBE
455085 AT LI AT EE T (RSN S e o e o B O AR e e e 1 5
426310 e R I L1V 1 o WPy o St o SCREW W/ =20 Al e e i i s s &t 1
29.170 BRACKET -CONDENSER TO SOLENQID VALVE & RECEIVER TUBE CLIP
455086 B R S RG (I T - o PR o e e n e o o - TO SIDE 3PLASUER. et
Gle7loe3 ALL R26TH,; 54T Jo 2 et SCREW #10-32 ¥ 1!2 Py e 2
29.180 BRACKET-CONDENSER SUPPORT
4146526 I DRSS T B e DEN S 6 0 o 6 o 0o 0o aoth o HTh - o 7 SO b ol =0 0 0 4% o o chicls o o TR W w 1l
446525 R T £ LT o P [LERERTY. e W SRR L g B L 1
GlB2647 A2 6T, RS CTHHE  am  rn Rel SCREWS! A= 2850T /Dipimer L 0L 8
Gli5109 LSS SATH T & Bl e oy T Ty i G+ HT IR ERAASTTER R e T, D i B

307 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954




29.190-29.290 AIR CONDITIONING 29.190-29.290

29.190 PANEL ASSY-CONTROL
439380 2650-T2-7T7: 5448-65-H7-B2-85-72-95-07..., as e s b Ea bR PR ASEEEREE 1
439448 PN 5o e o T o 500 55 o dbBlaadc o . TO SRt SET 3 803 805 ...................... o
439449 S =G0 40 0 80000 0o oo o e th T T o B o FEC A EU D o0 ohoeRaB60000006000dB00 o 1
439446 B NP e oy Y hen W ~ToReWalYs ¢ o SNCRENCNRCNCRANGNS RN I G0N R o o o o I 8 T o o dBao oo 1
439447 OS50 b 00 doB 8 e 0000000 HOB 0008000 E B E 6D o5 oY EoEer ol st so e oL B0 hg L oa8E o L
439725 SASO=HI =SS TRHET T S o o o oo oo Aboo BOERISE o no do CAdonAdApdH0a 00 0oks ORI RO EEs § 0 06 [ 1
G178378 Bkl 2R eSS S0 0 o o' A o e e A R o o s a0 dD 6 o LOCKWASIIER H10...eecrccrmcrnrnnnn 2
Gl20614 ALL 2BTH; S4TH. . v evrevevweaeaaaaaaaaaans NUT Bl0-32. .. eaarerccccncenccnnan 2
29.200 WIRING HARNESS ASSY-CONTROL PANEL
439658 BEGO-GIE SAS0=T 0 o 6 S8 o ORIl e s Bl ) < S S S S e e e 1
439416 REER-THe SASE=H G000 0 o HIEELE 0000 a8 c dn om0 000000000 AT b ot HETT 000 06,0000 o opb o il
436659 DT B IEEaTE e SUETRT It e el e 2 et r I . L D S L o A e R T o o A 1
416081 ALL 26TH; S4TH. .t et iinmcinetmesnenesssns CONNECTOR, 2 WIRE. . .ccreecsucannn 1
405500 AL e IBA TR o oo aoo o Ehe bbb 6 6d 600000 0 a CRllPo b oot onno Joobo oo™ L oo B o—o oo 4
Glel860 AT 2 BT S AT e e re emer el o ol SCREW # B X 1/2, CLIP..coeiarnnns 4
29.210 SWITCH AND RELAY ASSY-CONTROL
4393490 ALL 2BTH; SATH. i ittt i eavomareseamannees sa0asssnosansassssnnsnnrenessnnasns 1
29.220 FUSE- CONTROL SWITCH AND REL AY
403933 ALL 26TH; S4TH. A st s P0G o oo O0BaL BB Ehio OO0 0 D00 o 1
29.230 KNOB-CONTROL SWITCH
439376 . DGR S ¢ PR R W 7 | ) INCLUDES SET SCREW...cccccsuivonssan 1
439703 RIS AT o o o S B CA R I TNCLUDES SET SCREW....cvvecemanaans 1
G189607 AL EEleeSENd S o0 28 gt ok o oudnBos oe con oo o SET SCREW F6-32 X 5/16.c.iuccnnn.. 1
29.240 NAME PLATE-CONTROL SWITCH
439377 ALL 26TH: SATRH v som w5 d e & w5 NCOO TN RS i b ek NN Dounmonons Boiloks 1
29.250 TUBE ASSY-DASH CONNECTOR TO COMPRESSOR
455782 AL PAEnilE Sl S o oo oo n o e oo a0 DD T S o0 INCLUDES SUCTION VALVE....vevvvvnans 1
436944 ALL 26TH; S54TH..ccuvvnsnrnancansoasasnss SCREW 5/16-24 X l..i.uinnanansnons 2

29.260 CLIP-DASH CONNECTOR TO COMPRESSOR TUBE

446937 BLL 26TH; S4TH.uenverenoannsreenasnnrens RO EAGIER e . i e - Mgt . i 3
G167163 e il G o | R SEEETMITIET NG L) St s s S s 3

29.270 GASKET-DASH CONNECTOR TO COMPRESSOR TUBE
Y | ALl BB THY SATHi oupme atirn ofsis o o as s e s e sim s impallle 0 o o ciata e sisiaordhe Siaiaais & o oisisimianpm o mperes 1

- 29.280 "0" RING-DASH CONNECTOR TO COMPRESSOR TUBE
o AT T e T S oo T SR SRR S———— 0L
29.290 TUBE ASSY-DASH CONNECTOR TO DEHYDRATOR

246897  2650-51; 545051, 1ururarerencacacacanans eovanenananaaariiterratranisastesas 1
et | RIRETACC SEPTNEY T YN S IS S S A R ~ TR R 1
446896 BT T ™50 77 it e GBI o vt = it PN B e Pt e ter R W+ ane' s v s ao e o w5 o 1
308 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




29.300-29.370 AIR CONDITIONING 29.300-29.370

29.300 DEHYDRATOR
446775 MG 2T B S ik 5ol 0 6 0 oo o docanit 0o o oo MR TE B pococboo0 To Lo B 000 Qoo 0 e Jae o 1
I 29.310 CLIP-DEHYDRATOR
446922 BLL 2BTH; S4TH. . vcucvemarnsssovmsanananne Batassacssasaranssssasannsnnanansnns 2
G172470 FN B H A BESICL T lG © BEe S a 08 Balc 0 o0 am0 oo 0 eee. SCREW 5/16-24 X 3/4, TO FRAME.... 2
29.320 TUBE ASSY-DEHYDRATOR TO EVAPORATOR
446845 2650-51-52-72; 5450-51-52-72. .. ... cuu: masssssvmmsnsrnanrasascnrtnna-snrse 1
446845 A e SEY N oo d 8o t0R00 0 oo o oo oo oo oG EVAPORATOR END. ..o nevoenrnrancnnns 1
455407 oI e S oo h o8 oM0C 0o o ads 2068 0000000000 DEIRBRARERRERITERE o2 S o - S e 1
29.322 CLIP-DEHYDRATOR TO EVAPORATOR TUBE
455399 P2 A T O L T R I I T 1
426310 UL A R SR PR St URLL " SESRSS s 8 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/16....cv0nviaus 1
29.326 CAP-DISCHARGE VALVE SEAL
436943 AL E Rl S S 4o Mo et onnon s fnooooad GEAGNddocoganatBacodl 6GOCLooOE000C 50 1
29.327 STEM-D1SCHARGE VALVE
436940 T LR (s BT 3 B SR b 6 o lD Io Gt o b S o0 0 o O e O 0D DD D0 oD O T o0 © 1
29.328 CAP-DISCHARGE VALVE STEM
436942 ALL 26TH SN TR oo bl (DTt R - T tes i 1
o8] 29.329  GASKET-DISCHARGE VALVE STEM
476941 il EHE 2 BATR, L Vs S \oudoocoano o aanookl 5000 q00.0 000 0GEE 00 Gaadns oo s o 000 o 1
29.330 CASE ASSY-EVAPORATOR
448280 EY T e W O 5 RS oo P I 6 0 0% o S 0 0 O.o A0 - o o) [Pl R e © c A B eb s cDC oSt ot obo0a0 o 1
476892 ALL 26TH; SATHu .o eeuvnreonreroncancennnes LESS FRONT COVER, COIL AND BLOWERS. 1
0223652 CAR A TS e A S A T o o BB oot s b0 o EEIRS AU 2 AR . . S 2
Glz0214 AR ERREIE ST s R . LOCKWASHER S5/16. .. iuincnatanan 4
448830 bl 2EIEE BN - o S8t nop oo as o BEBE Ao 0000 6 WASHERRS/ /L6 o oom o B e D 4
0451399 Al SRR E S T R SRR e S S HiliRP ST B S AL o a0 o o ot ok S 4
29.340 ADAPTER-EVAPCRATOR CASE AIR INLET
448228 T BT ENRAIIN. .+ rme e s T8 S0 o e = 3 omain? BT SRRAEBIER) v s e o = il Hons pemsiie 1
448229 YA PGTTE STVREIE®N o ool o e B e bt e o I N NI S i — e | o 1
29.350 FILTER-EVAPCRATOR CASE AIR INLET ADAPTER AIR
44879% EALLS P18 G o o 1B o TG 00 00 0 0 O e G on b o oo 1000000 0080 e o0t 00 0000 AadoBB00ac b d 2
29.360 STRAP-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR INLET ADAPTER RETAINING
448296 il TR 5 SR o e o8I 000 6 0 0 Q000 0o 5 b 1 AR O NG N . IR, vt 4
448297 (it S(519 SET G 50 o oo oo cos s do ooo daoy CY ey G o e oo 0 0.0 0 0 OG0 0 G50 O 4
0161857 L EEnT . GETER o Jlal oft o=t oo 8 el ot o oo SCREW AB X 3/8. ... ivevrcuninnnon 24
29.365 DUCT ASSY-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR INLET
436937 BILIL AT SRS 0 500 A0 ot BTt 5,00 (L HIu b 1 0 o o (ool o o S o DR SRR BT, ol D D 1
29.370 GRILLE-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR INLET
448931 2650-51-52-72; 5450-31-52-52-65-72-82-~ SET 3,56,26,334,33R,46,573,532,54.35, 2
. B5-92-95 66,75,83,834 96,802,805, GRAY 2LUE
448932 2650-51-52-72; 5450-51-52-62-55-72-8B2- SET 4,7,27,344,348,47,544,57.50. 57,02
B5-92-35 77,84 847,397,804, GRAY
443933 265051 - 5o gty T G LA B D0 N S SET 801,807, BROWN. . v veeiavarrnnnns 2
448298 2532-72; S452.52_45.72.82-85-32-95...... SET 2,5,25,32A,32B,45,524,55,58,565, 2
75,82,624,75,802, GREEN

309 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




29.370-29.410 AIR CONDITIONING 29.370-29.410
448934 Bl o e 00000000000 n0ohaabonnn0000060000 G 0 TTAERIT . b s o o o B e = o 2
457621 BERE-B=S00 o s onh B anoa o0 hdbo ol B SET 50,51,52, BROWN. .. ..ovvvnenen.. 2
433814 G =FTo 000 moc aboannn s ool o s o SET 113,327, REDuu s vvuernroeennennn 2
433815 A o ol 0 0 0 0 0 Bk 0 0o A TTENOE . SETE2 R [ 2@ O HSERRE R 2 s &
457625 SAEEA-G PPN e ool || SR | SET 118,324,3254,32%,778,7784, 2LATY 2
457623 SREHUCER . o BBt 00 o 0 o aoB ol o o L SET* L15,@75:M7 54,0 GREEN. .... oo, .o 2
457624 SABHESNT o d oo dobas s BB ook o Bl ToaR e o b G SET 116,776,%76A, 3LUS...uutveenn.. 2
457622 e SRS SR R = B ——- L SET 273,7734, ¥ARDDN .. ovvn ., 2

29.380 BEZEL-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR INLET GRILLE

448923 2650-51-52-72; 5450-51-52-62-65-72-82- SET 3, 6,26 ,334 , 558 46,53 ,534 84,556, N

85-22-95 k6,76,82,834, 74,502,305, CRAY BLUR
4148524 2630-51-52-72; 5450-51-52-62-A5-T2-82- SET 4,7,27,%344,747,47,544,57,52,467, B
B5-92-35 77,84 ,B4A,77,8C4, oRay
448525 S 0 3 [ =5 B a0 O E o oy o AR R ST SN $S05 , USSR ok e dan b e s )
448922 2652-72; 5452-52-65-T2-82-85-72-35,, .,... SN2 25 e Aol L e iss T RGET S R
83824, @5, 582 | GIEDW

448926 T T aclE. 0-0v0 5 e CHENE PR ot o O RS SU s ) L T e L 2
457626 KO [l=EE 5. o B e o T e s o o i S TGH I 53] S o e e g -5 e S LT

439810 ST 0o 8 qn ol o o Do oo T P SERT RIS RN ST N BT -y ) e I 2

433817 ST o A o't 5 0 R o Rt ——— EEEEsS TR RRI ST S e )

457630 SAGTENT T T o Yo awalel STTTTEEE S e e vomie oo fame - B SET 118,128,324,325,3292,778,7784, 2

ELACK

457628 B o8 c BB toan s Do AR s o SET ISl 25,87 5 afEle GREEL ... .20 12

4576279 e e <" 0 0no00c o oI e e e e SET LG, BEa, B, BEER | MELUE e aibia . s
457527 B 0 0™ S b a0 o DO D oY (R ————— SET 973, 8734, MARODN .. ceenseesrssss 2
Gl63451 ALL 26TH: 5450-51. . iivrnrrnvrvurnnnnns SCREW #8-18 X 3/4.. ... uuniinnnn- B
G1563451 AT RS T EIE e e D e - S, . e SCREW #B-1B X Z/4...... .. ... ..... 4
Gl47762 MLl BElI S S B 58 6 o0 ecen 00 0 O TP SCREW HE-FDPE BV anerrwssmessssi 4
G131015 AR BATCE o et e SR - -« e o T VTR T N e i 4
0l20622 HoiLo S 1 5 S o R ol e e, g R B e e gt 2

29.390 ADAPTER-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR QUTLET

148608 ALl B GBSl ob oo T e oG b Rt e et 40 0o RIDEI S o cBooodo canotccoca0cooootbc o 1

448609 Bl R s CHMRLE Bob 5 o = CRa—— i LI, o ST =2 E TENRE S S SRR 1
29.400 STRAP-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR OUTLET ADAPTER RETAINING

148828 AT Zenlie S B Ec ot - 385 98 0 A8 0 0o 0o 0880 Bobdooode Beoo AN 8000 ARG L Aot o0 G 4
G161857 ALY, BETTEEN BT o 6o g0t 85 0 o006 aeD S e a0 b SCREW A8 X 3/8..civiinnnrcnncnnnn B

29.410 GRILLE-EVAPORATOR CASE AIR OUTLET

448915 2650-51-52-72; 545C-51-52-52-45-72-82- 9T 3,6,24,3%4,338,46,53,534,54,56, 2

B5-32-35 57,66,33,834 746,803,305, GRAY ZLUE
448916 2650-51-52-72; 5450-51-52-62-65-72-82-  oFT 4,7,27,344,348,47,544,37,59,h7, 2
85-32-95 77,34,844,77,804, GRAY
448917 2SS LoBE0 a0 000800 she olo 08 00B8E 00 o di oo o SET 801,807, BROWN.....ccceencccoas 2
448731 2652-72; 5452-62-55-72-82-85-32-95....., 5ET 2,5,25,%24,328,45,524,55,58,55, 2
75,82,824,75,802, GREEN
448318 By oot o Tsoococados oM oo oMo el b oo TWOIRY c docoooo oo aboc 000 0on0an0an o 2
461269 SES=EEI SHEN A 8 B LS LN W LW T O o R [P R et s h=Re) = ks Ra e 2
461270 S T 1/ O O B OO T Clo OO0 e oy o e R e Sy LRIl s R S RIS D B o o 8o Ao oo 2
151432 S ey T Do 8 o DloBD T 0 0 Tl 0 O T eEsEam—, S0 o op e LG SHESTR S 5 SN 2l 5 e e e 2
461431 ST P D B el B SET 116,126,276,7764, BLUE......... 2
4561272 32 15 7 B T lTL ARSI " SESem—m—" i S 1 > SET 118,128,324 ,326,329,778.2784, 2
ELATK
4561271 SHANTAT e L e e L Fr 525, GASEEIIED, e e s N e z
461230 B 000 00 e o OGE T o o T Tt 5T o P o ank SET 73,7734, MARDON ... iiian. .. 2
Gl63451 i, sl BASI=5)l 0 0 00 80 dero o 0000 GO e dn doo g SCREW #8-18 X 3/4...0veecnrnnanns 4
G16345L FL 2 FTH ey o S S PO RS i o SE2EW A ANBENEE A L o e e 2
0156767 (L, S sl G oot AO RS o od 0 el i Odio 0 O 0 Pl Feesm e s iEs 0 s 0ot a 00000 aa0 2

310 REVISED DEC. 1., 1954




r—

29.412-29 .457 AIR CONDITIONING 29.412-29.457
29.412 COVER ASSY-EVAPORATOR CASE FRONT
436932 O T 1 S T P o B e SRy INCLUDES INSULATION................ 1
. 436931 ALL 26TH; S4TH......cvr it irciiinnaannnn. eialalle e 0 0 0'0 0 oo AB S B0 0 HE IBae 0o b 13
29.413 INSULATION-EVAPGRATOR CASE FRONT COVER
436933 Rt 196 e o Bp oo G e 00 ¢ oo JBAELIB e BB oolo s e o Ceooboo oo AT EAB. ... 1
29.414 INSULATION~-EVAPORATOR CASE
436895 ATHIE 2 o AR AT e P o BOTTOM, RICHT..swsss 1
436894 ALL 26TH; S4TH.. ...t iveenonnsccaoaneannns BOTTOM; LEFT g acarhnsin gk s 505 mn s 1
436897 Bl AEWTE . BSOS c conooooscocbooacooo0ocos B N R TG T B e e o ek o b ek 1
436894 AL, PEdsE S4TEC o 00008080 00000 a0T 00D o0 a0 0 [ e LTI e, 2 i g R S 1
436898 ERLIL e s SN (T o B8 b o 0 0 0o doao o dh ot o606 N DS i o b e S T e e 2
436899 Pl ETlsE SATED n o 38 o SN o o o 85 o BBB o o TOP. ahH b 2
436900 AIE Bl e e o AL (oo B8 s oo o FRONT LOWER 1
436936 NS (BITREE * SRR . o o' sxsssm RS o cnswmmse » 555 2 & FRONE, UPPER .\ ia sl v aaaie da ik s 1
29.416 NAME PLATE-EVAPORATOR CASE FRONT
436934 AL s SAIRIC s 208 abe cnoo e oo&pooLscaann FRIGIDATRE. iasdsnsnsnsnss |
436935 AT R HE SATHE B E i e o S e . BCREW . s v mwwwiy s 9w w b wbm o5 e -
29.417 COIL AND DRAIN PAN ASSY-EVAPORATOR
436901 Rkl 2510 S4MHo 0o o8 Ao b0 aaso o doa dlba o nion INCLUDES EXPANSION VALVE.....-cccw- 1
436903 ENLIL, 2SR AT G o ol okl o 856 0 0 6 0 B 0 o S A SCREW L1/4-28 X 3/4 umnwemersnisnis 4
436906 LRSI B 0o g0 aB oo n a0 o6 G086 8 6 oo o ob B R R I Gl Sl o o e o h ey N W R 8
436904 SRR ESTHEMSATHEE: | Lo . el e WASHER, TNSULATING.........00.... 4
. 29.418 INSULAT |ON-EVAPORATOR COIL
436907 ALL S 26THE SATH: b oS X Rt P e i o B e B o R S 2
29.419 SUPPORT-EVAPORATOR COIL
436505 a HL A e el 5 [ e (e e e S e R A L e e e e s a
29.420 DRAIN TUBE-EVAPORATOR CASE
448829 10 PRyl IR il B == b o S MR e Bt 0 oo oo 00000 568 b 0 Ehao RS EEEE b ooc s
29.430 NIPPLE-EVAPORATOR CASE DRAIN TUBE
448833 ALLE SETHE S AT S i) viadatas B cabbor SRl o b f I b o b oo ol e e e s e )
29.440 SEAL-EVAPORATOR CASE DRAIN TUBE FLOOR PAN
448341 AL T2 BT R T L e B B 0 0 0 0 s et m e s I e e T e 55 o 2
29.450 SEAL-EVAPORATOR CASE TO FLOOR PAN
448324 ALL BBTH SA T swac W ammas E AR S PV S as s oo s b s T g Pl 1
29.455 TUBE ASSY- EVAPORATUR T0 DASH CONNECTOR
455220 2650-51; 5450-51. B R R e e R R R RS S R R 1
455218 2650 =5 N A5 T Ok e e Wi b o b e | o e e e A 1
455219 SR R e T T e e e R e e R e L (P 1
. 29.457 CLIP-EVAPORATOR TO DASH CONNECTOR TUBE
455021 ALL 26TH; S4TH.u oo icninreensoennrannnnns R TR IR 500 0 0 0 o T8 5 g0 S o Boa ol - )
446938 (i, BRI o 8% o c o aboc oBo0othe - oo TO ERAME v o cmmamemsraapre » o st el e pal oY 2
446937 ALL 2BTH; S54TH. ... iiveinrnainirennronn. TO FLOOR BAN. ... coonaibn ., it 1
426310 AEE R 6TARSATHE S B . e SCREW 1/4-20 X 9/16, FRAME CLIP.. 3
Gl6716A3 L e T L e e e rers Lo b o e SCRE¥Y ¥10-32 X 1/2, PAN CLIP..... 1
cilbl REVISED JUNE 15, 1954



29.472-29 .554 ARIR CONDITEONING 29.472-29,554
29.472 VALVE ASSY-EXPANSION
436908 bl E2EnlE: SR80 ot b oo oo o058t 0000 dooo B oAb ona . e IE oot o0 o aEGle 5 1
29.473 CLAMP-EXPANSION VALVE .
436013 Ll AR SO o o o A ol o IS e T L L GG ) ne 0000 a O o o D 60 OO O o 6 0 oo 1
436914 BTl DG TN B oSBT G 6 0 o oo el o e e B - e SCREW F10-32 X 3/4.....iviiinnnnsn 2
436915 bl DEE s T Rl b o b caan 20 080 050060600 A0 o LOCKRASHER, .o, vvvuvvivannacaanes 2
29.475 CLAMP-EXPANSION VALVE BULB
436916 ALl Benliia 54k 6o s oogo od8o B oo 000 0B oban 080000000 doBo 000 ao9Ba0oa it o o0 o aNa0 o 2
436917 ALl BEANE 4ok o rmwin oo S oo oo a0 Ho o o SCREW F10-32 X 7/8. - ivusansnannsns 2
436918 ALL 26TH; S4TH....... . cuvecanaancanannss NUT F10-32..cciiucnnannnncnassans 2

29.4755 INSULATION-EXPANS1ON VALVE BULB LINE

436912 ALL 26TH; SATH. . .iieinmeeeeeneabioaiacass sastsssaannnorsssnnanasoonanennanss 1
29.476 CONNECTOR-EXPANSION VALVE
426909 ATl ZCHAETEN 5 A TS ol » » com & o ebmsmrmn onenrninele T QUEDIRENEET . Lo - -« o b o B2 = = il 1
436911 ALL 26TH; S4TH. . cvvvevianiiainiiirenes EQUILTZER LINE....vecercncancn-nans 1
29.478 SCREEN-EXPANSION VALVE L1QUID
436910 ALL 2OTH; SATH: aiuiw s ammins s msis s w8000 0 B 00 8 0w o 1
29.500 HOSE ASSY-REAR FENDER AIR |NTAKE
448319 FILILT RETEIS g 3% 0 0 0 CE G0 a o SEBEE L 00000 Lo oo 00c0add - /B & o T BB G e oo bo =0 2
G105481 (LT SAafikia] o SCLHHAT S o B ma oo a0 06 GE SIS o ot o - c CLAKP (AIR HOSE)...ceiuvrmunnran. 2
Gl45618 ALL “26THE S5ATH . wraie wls = siem v oo el v 00 s o CLAMP {DRAIN {OSE}.....vvvunrnnnn 2
29.510 SCOOP-REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE
448220 AL EEIAE NS GE & g o J0 JBB G ool o B 000 - o 04 606 0000 0 GOaSE o d e I o A ST SR T L 2
422063 ALL 26TH; 54TH... . evenmcnrriaacarvannns B0 0o 00 0 0 B8 hon ols 85 5'dd o S ootk )
0441239 ALL 26TH; S4TH. . ccvvusssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns NUT #10-24...c0vvvrcrrrerrannnnan 6

29.520 ADAPTER-REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE SCOOP

448283 ALL 26TH; S4TH. .. .eeiirnrrrnncancsssnns (WELDS TO REAR FEMDER)....scvvuen-. 9
29.530 GASKET-REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE SCOOP
448825 L PR R a5E o o oo g o SBOC OO L B0 0BR 06 | GD0C S0 Qa0 0 0a 500 Jaae oo s oA s 2
29.540 SCREEN-REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE SCOOP
448224 L T BT B AT 38 do 0 0 5000 06 Ao k[0 CRllo oo s 0 o o 0 d AEEgIS o & JoEH At ool oo CREoEEE 2
29.550 VALVE ASSY-REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE SHUT-OFF
448312 Ay BER e e a8 d no 0 dB B oo o8 b alod oS 0 0600 T A O AT o ot S s I Tt D O oo o L
457338 ALL SATH. e i i iieisa e s canns e e raaanns BRI 0 oo Ad o 8 S0 BeaIn (oot o oo T olot it
449313 PILIEAS DT S8 BRI o e P o 6 oW AP g | lo CEIE e o O L1070 et e, S——_— 1
457939 ALL S4THuerenaernivcatntnnnreirrsranss o D . EN 1
0161857 ALy 26T H SATH IS L A . el SCREW ¥8 X 3/8, TO EVAPORATOR CASE &
29.552 CONTROL CABLE-REAR FENDER A IR INTAKE SHUT-CFF VALVE
457935 Il SR s B dG s oo a6 000 L Goa s o B ST 50 B O 0/ Do e s o o ge Pt OO C S0 G ke HR R T 2
457340 LG IR ond ot oo OO h o (T St CIRAY Py s e 8 o = s 3 e ioghe s ane 2
G154975 Sl SEMIEEE o o Foo o 5 ot oA FE ajo o o & W JBEET SCRERW #6-34 X 3/8B, CLAMP......... 2
Gl1317.8% A e 5 AT e e eewalts e W o e (o ra e« (o e (RN LOCKRASHER /18 ... iisnavannnanuns 2
457927 AR AT e R T e L MU, St e o o diose b O 500 do o gaE Do oo 2
29.554 KNOB-REAR FENDER AiIR INTAKE SHUT-CFF VALVE CONTROL CABLE
43G435 AL BATH. . s i e cerenecvonmuansassninanasases msasaansssisastastasatseasssnnmromrns

312 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954



29.556-29 .620 AIR CONDITIONING 29.556-29.620

29.556 NAME PLATE-REAR FENDER AIR |INTAKE SHUT-QFF VLV CONT CABLE

457334 B A P o T ey e e e e e e B s i
29.560 PLATE- REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE SHUT-OFF VALVE

448417 ALL 26TH; 54TH. : - i e e

448199 AR 2R T ) el e L SCREW M 40 x '5f8 STOP .......... 2
29.570 PIN- REAR FENDER AIR lNTAKE SHUT CFF VALVE PLATE

448415 Abd 2STEL. : ramea ey -9

457323 AT ST T s o i W i i o 8 S L ol R o o B o A S o W T B
29.580 SPRING- REAR FENDER AIR INTAKE SHUT DFF VALVE

448495 B IS S RP = Ty 5ot T |
29.590 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY

455071 Gl 2R SRR 00 o c o onh oo Al | S INCLUDES VALVE AND ELBOWS.......... 1
29.591 ELBOW- RECEIVER

436830 ALL 26TH; S4TH. a
29.592 VALVE ASSY RECEIVER

436884 ALL 26TH; S4TH. i ' s
29.593 CAP-RECE'VER VALVE

436891 AL 2ETHE ST e bk o o b el i i 5 ST b o e o e b e o e e o 1
29.594 STEM-RECE IVER VALVE

436885 G G, g v e e Ce P St L I S, o L R R T i
29.595 PACK ING-RECEIVER VALVE

4360887 ALL 26T HE SATH o & apwjajim ey mhol o ks b a e s b st s o g i g S gl et f i E e T 1
29.596 GASKET- RECEIVER VALVE PACKING

436888 ALL 26TH; 54TH. ' L N e o o T e e S .
29.597 GLAND-RECEIVER VALVE PACKING

136886 I RS SO o o b 5 5o o LR B E o o oo INNER. . RS ey

435889 i T T ——— B — OUTER, SLOTTED HTAD. sensisinae
29.600 CLIP-RECEIVER MOUNTING

455061 AR RN MR o gm0 b i P B e L e e A b o s ek b b 2
c132692 e R IV S B S e e e s Bt B okl o e SCREW 5/16-24 X 1 3/8..0uuucnnnn 2
G1L6120 A 2 T S I R ot = T b L A LOCKWASHER S5/16. . . cucceeeiaennnn. 2
Gli5729 A e B R e ey o e Sl 3 ot R NUT S5/16-28..0c0nccneaccccnanans 2
29.610 TUBE ASSY-RECEIVER TO SIGHT GLASS

416842 A i bt Bk s B U e e T i L e L il A L b ' e
29.620 RELAY ASSEMBLY

439453 e N s v v . w3 A o T R e i TR A e A or bt it T 1
128038 e T T P T oy e e i e SCREW #10-32 X 3{8 TO TNST. PANEL 2
Gla1801 BT T e T T M e e 0 2 o B LOCKWASHER #10 A SRS SR g s
£120614 LI, EeTle SN e A e s S 1 NUT #10-32. Rl % 2

313 REVISED JUNE 15. 1954




29.630-29.720 AIR CONDITIONING 29.630-29.720
29.630 CéBLE RELAY
4729452 TH; 54T Sav el et el IO BLONER SWITCH:« - ws s eeaiminimsiiah e 1
43937), ALL e e s e e el TO IGNITION SWITCH. . euseueenrosrass il
436700  ALL SATH.vuenreneroroasecneseraesnsnnnns TO IGNITION SWITCH. e evaruvonsononss 1
29.640 FUSE-RELAY
251550  ALL 26TH] SATH.eueesesensernenrorsorsons SORANEE: wn- e <28 ohe srepmyrsrsesns SR 1
29.650 SIGHT GLASS
£86772  ALL 26TH; SATH. s e neensor sneonsensnnrses aasasesenssasssssannsaasonsnnsnanns 1
295£g25 ALLEE%F é&%?”§]ﬁﬁ1-qkﬁ$§.T9.qﬁSH CONNECTUR b e ae e
670 VALVE ASSY-SOLENOID
o= TR it T s eierin SRS SO SRRV TG QA 1 L L i
C443370  ALL 26TH; S4THuueueuenrnsenenearsoaaroos SCREW #8-32 X 7/16, TO BRACKET... 2
29.680 BRACKET-SOLENOID VALVE
446084 ALL PETH: SATH. aws ssse e o bohs su ialiina s iid e d hp0n b B aiacs s B m g o b s s s o a v 1
GL67257  ALL 26TH; 54TH. e ueuenevernseeossesennens GCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2¢tenenrnrnennenn 2
G446189 ALL 26TH; B4TH. . vuevrracernamnanssnnnns WASHER . . crorpmeW Yo X rn sirais o ninao o B0 2
Zqﬂgg&. ALLLEBﬁ &?Syn§pkgﬂg!PHYﬁkYE.T9 %gET]RN,E!NE.TFE .............. 1
29.693 CAP-SUCTION VALVE SEAL
B2E003  ALL 26TH; DATH.aveoooiomcmgiaatbuntpslalis Sembsibionshis frmes dpadneibs saasinii
29.695 STEM-SUCTION VALVE
236000  ALL 26TH: SATHuuoussansesenneeennnnnssoss sunsessasoassnsnanaaassssanssssanss 1
2942322 ALL%éﬁLSQEELQN“Y5P!F"§TFﬂ ......................................... 1
295366%;[1 ALL %ISHKE I r§ UC”G N V ALV E S TEM ......................................
29,700 THERMOSTAT
£368%5  ALL 26TH; SATH.:.ec.-npsanssnennisssssnt aynnanssanasisiisciaiuinsiessisenss 1
29.710 CLIP- THERMOSTAT
436038 ALL 26TH; SATH. o u v v wm o mm s oo b 67 w00 0 00 i 0 800 2
436931  ALL 26TH; SATH..eeuerneeennrenarnanreens R L R i g S e 2
29.72 GROMMET - THERMOSTAT TUBE
336059  ALL 26TH; SATH.usrenssoareceerrsssnnnnns seasssanasanssssasses P S 1

314 REVISED JAN. 1, 1954




